



ENKEI WHEELS (INDIA) LIMITED

(CIN - L34300PN2009PLC133702)

Factory & Registered Office: Gat No. 1425 Village Shikrapur, Tal. Shirur, Pune
Maharashtra, India 412 208. Tel. : +91-2137-618700, Fax : +91-2137-618720
E-Mail : info@enkei.in, Website : www.enkei.in



ISO 45001:2018
IAF 18043:2018
ISO 14001:2015
www.tuv.com
ID: 915500165



Date: 11-11-2024

To

**Corporate Filing Department,
BSE Limited.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001.**

Subject: Newspaper publication of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter
and Nine months ended on 30th September 2024.

Scrip Code: 533477

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended on 30th September, 2024 published in newspapers "Business Standard" and in "Loksatta" on 9th, November, 2024, received the copy of advertisement on 11th November 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record and note the compliance.

FOR ENKEI WHEELS (INDIA) LIMITED

SOURAV
CHOWDHURY

Digitally signed by
SOURAV CHOWDHURY
Date: 2024.11.11
16:56:19 +05'30'

**SOURAV CHOWDHURY
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

Enclosed: As above

50 years of opinion that shapes opinions.



50 Years of Insight

Archean Chemical Industries Limited
CIN: L24398TN09PLC02270
Regd. Office: No.2, North Crescent Road, TNagar, Chennai - 600 017
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023		31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024		30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	25,205.01	22,339.66	30,204.38	47,544.67	65,634.95	1,37,628.25	25,137.60	22,239.47	30,956.65	47,377.07	65,979.98	1,37,341.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,978.15	6,510.22	8,771.18	13,488.37	21,313.63	43,136.32	6,296.73	6,055.95	8,729.38	12,352.68	21,233.84	42,738.41
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,959.88	6,510.22	8,771.18	9,470.10	21,313.63	43,136.32	2,278.46	6,055.95	8,729.38	13,344.41	21,233.84	42,738.41
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,986.69	4,846.22	6,634.69	7,032.91	16,051.79	32,234.56	1,573.50	4,484.17	6,800.06	6,057.67	15,985.68	31,897.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,173.00	4,844.74	6,615.37	7,021.74	16,025.40	32,203.57	1,559.81	4,484.69	6,580.74	6,046.50	15,959.30	31,896.08
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2 each)	2,467.94	2,467.94	2,461.06	2,467.94	2,461.06	2,467.94	2,467.94	2,467.94	2,461.06	2,467.94	2,461.06	2,467.94
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1.77	3.93	5.39	5.70	13.04	26.17	1.28	3.64	5.36	4.92	12.99	25.90
8.	Earnings per Share (of ₹.2/- each) (not annualised)	1.77	3.93	5.39	5.70	13.04	26.17	1.28	3.64	5.36	4.92	12.99	25.90
	Basic	1.76	3.92	5.37	5.69	12.99	26.14	1.27	3.64	5.34	4.91	12.94	25.87
	Diluted												

Notes:
1) The Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the Quarter ended and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 7th November, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 8th November, 2024.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter ended and Half Year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time. The full format of financial results for the Quarter ended and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.seindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.archeanchemicals.com).
3) Previous year / period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
Place: Chennai
Date: November 08, 2024
Managing Director

ASHOK LEYLAND
Koi Manzil Door Nahin
ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED
Regd. Office: 1, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032; Ph: +91 44 2220 6000; Fax: +91 44 2220 6001;
CIN: L34101TN1948PLC000105; Website: www.ashokleyland.com; Email id: secretarial@ashokleyland.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024	
1	Total revenue from operations	8,768.83	9,638.04	17,367.36	17,827.33	11,147.58	11,416.66	21,844.38	21,103.38	45,703.34
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	878.45	888.25	1,579.89	1,510.95	3,885.90	959.04	965.70	1,719.62	1,637.90
3	Net Profit before tax	995.83	865.37	1,697.27	1,487.48	3,792.18	1,078.06	927.31	1,843.52	1,606.67
4	Net Profit for the period / year	770.10	561.01	1,295.68	1,137.43	2,617.67	766.55	569.31	1,317.20	1,153.80
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period / year (comprising Profit for the period / year (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	756.42	553.32	1,277.19	1,128.04	2,596.81	830.63	620.11	1,488.65	1,176.37
6	Paid-up equity share capital	293.64	293.61	293.64	293.61	293.63	293.64	293.61	293.64	293.61
7	Other equity	9,796.23	8,498.32	9,796.23	8,498.32	8,516.74	10,017.93	8,583.69	10,017.93	8,583.69
8	Earnings per share (Face value per share of Re.1/- each) (not annualised)	2.62	1.91	4.41	3.87	8.92	2.40	1.79	4.14	3.64
	a) Basic	2.62	1.91	4.40	3.87	8.90	2.40	1.79	4.13	3.64
	b) Diluted									

Notes:
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.seindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.ashokleyland.com).
(2) The figures for the previous periods have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary.
Place: Chennai
Date: November 08, 2024
On behalf of the Board of Directors
SHENU AGARWAL
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

ENKEI **Enkei Wheels (India) Limited**
Regd. Office: Gal 1425, Village Shikrapur, Tal. Shirur, Pune - 412 208.
Tel No.: (02137) - 618700 Fax No.: (02137) - 618720
Email: secretarial@enkei.in Website: www.enkei.in
CIN: L34300PH2009PLC133702

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Figure in INR Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2023
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	2,386.24	1,993.32	2,067.64	6,595.70	5,158.90	7,161.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax before Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	(60.30)	(21.96)	93.46	59.20	151.27	160.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	(60.30)	(21.96)	93.46	59.20	151.27	160.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)	(45.61)	13.13	59.46	56.21	95.85	116.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(48.11)	13.07	60.27	54.04	93.89	120.10
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5/- each)	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	2,242.54
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each)	(2.54)	0.73	3.31	3.13	5.33	6.51
(i)	Basic:	(2.54)	0.73	3.31	3.13	5.33	6.51
(ii)	Diluted:	(2.54)	0.73	3.31	3.13	5.33	6.51

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2024 filed with BSE Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results for the said quarter is available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.enkei.in.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 07, 2024.
Place: Shikrapur, Pune
Date: November 07, 2024
For Enkei Wheels (India) Limited
Sd/-
Kenjiro Hama
Managing Director
DIN: 10516270

NCL INDUSTRIES LTD
7th Floor, NCL Pear, Near Rail Nilayam, SD Road, Secunderabad - 500026
CIN: L33130TG1979PLC002521 www.nclind.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
	Quarter ended		Period ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Period ended		Year ended		
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023			
Total Income	33,385.05	35,846.98	39,477.82	89,382.94	80,844.23	1,66,162.34	33,385.35	35,847.23	39,477.82	89,382.94	80,844.23	1,61,238.13
Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	1,791.30	2,138.33	2,274.08	3,846.62	7,217.56	14,764.84	1,688.08	2,121.37	2,253.94	3,819.44	7,175.62	14,666.48
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	894.97	2,138.33	2,274.08	2,834.29	7,217.56	14,764.84	691.76	2,121.37	2,253.94	2,804.11	7,175.62	14,666.48
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	264.51	1,293.53	1,383.76	1,599.03	4,491.75	9,426.22	251.30	1,276.57	1,363.52	1,528.85	4,449.81	9,321.96
Total Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) for the period	264.51	1,293.53	1,383.76	1,599.03	4,491.75	9,379.13	251.30	1,276.57	1,363.52	1,528.85	4,449.81	9,280.77
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each)	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28	4,523.28
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	89,982.59	-	-	-	-	-	80,386.43
Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised)	0.58	2.86	3.06	3.45	9.93	20.74	0.56	2.82	3.01	3.38	9.84	20.50
Basic & Diluted												

Notes:
1. The above results for the quarter ended 30th September 2024 have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and the guidelines issued by SEBI. 2. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and later the Board of Directors approved the above results and its release in their meeting held on 8th November, 2024. 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com), and the Company's website (www.nclind.com).
Hyderabad
08-11-2024
By Order of the Board
For **NCL Industries Limited**
K GAUTAM - Managing Director

